PROCUREMENT UNIT

March 26, 2021

Subject: Bid No. 9069.12, Softball Equipment and Supplies

This is Amendment Number 1

In accordance with the terms of the above-mentioned contract, this is authorization to change the contract as follows. All terms and conditions of the bid remain the same.

Supplier(s): Pro Player Team, Inc.

Supplied (b)	· 1 10 1 layer 1 cam, me.		
		CHANGE FROM:	CHANGE TO:
		Brand & Model	Brand & Model
Item No.	22999	Rawlings FP20AMY	EASTON FP20TPZ
	24382	Rawlings FPZE12 Eclipse-12	EASTON FP20AMY
	24383	Rawlings FPZE12 Eclipse-12	EASTON FP20AMY
	24384	Rawlings FPZE12 Eclipse-12	EASTON FP20AMY
	24824	Rawlings FPZE12 Eclipse-12	EASTON FP20AMY
	24825	Rawlings FPZE12 Eclipse-12	EASTON FP20AMY
	24826	Rawlings FPZE12 Eclipse-12	EASTON FP20AMY
	24827	Rawlings FPZE12 Eclipse-12	EASTON FP20AMY
	24828	Rawlings FPZE12 Eclipse-12	EASTON FP20AMY
	24832	Rawlings FPZE12 Eclipse-12	EASTON FP20AMY
	24833	Rawlings FPZE12 Eclipse-12	EASTON FP20AMY
	24834	Rawlings FPZE12 Eclipse-12	EASTON FP20AMY
	24835	Rawlings FPZE12 Eclipse-12	EASTON FP20AMY
	24840	Rawlings FPZE12 Eclipse-12	EASTON FP20AMY
	24841	Rawlings FPZE12 Eclipse-12	EASTON FP20AMY
	24842	Rawlings FPZE12 Eclipse-12	EASTON FP20AMY
	24843	Rawlings FPZE12 Eclipse-12	EASTON FP20AMY
	24844	Rawlings FPZE12 Eclipse-12	EASTON FP20AMY

Price: No price changes – substitute models at same price as originally awarded model: \$39.36.

COMMENTS: Revised Contract Summary attached.

REFER QUESTIONS TO: Julie Johnson, Buyer I, 301-279-3306

Chycla McLutoch Daiss

Approved:

Angela McIntosh-Davis, CPPB, Team Leader, Procurement Unit

AMD:jej

Distribution: Supplier(s); Bid File